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House Point Winners  

 

Congratulations 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Robins 

Attendance Award         

The best attendance award is presented to: 

Mulberries     94.1% 
(Pre-School)     

Pine (YR)    99.0 % 

Fir (YR)      92.2 % Birch (Y1)    99.0% 

Yew (Y1)   98.2 % Aspen (Y2)  96.4 % 

Poplar (Y3)    98.6% Rowan (Y4)   99.4 %  

Juniper (Y4)    97.0 % Cherry (Y5)  96.4% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MESSAGE FROM THE HEAD 

 
 

 
What a lovely occasion the Sandy Christmas Light Switch On was last Sunday. I was so proud of our choir who 
stood on stage and sang three great songs to share the festive mood! Thank you so much to Mrs Vickery-Cox 
for her hard work in working with the children to learn the songs and to the parents for supporting them as 
well.  
 
 
 
  
I was also incredibly impressed with our tree at the Christmas Tree festival – it was truly stunning and I am 
incredibly grateful to the Friends of Maple Tree for taking the time to get this together and then doing such a 
fabulous job of installing it. We are very lucky now to have it in our own  
school hall so you will be able to see it when you come for the Christmas  
performances. Thank you to Paul Chessum Garden Outlet for donating 
the beautiful tree. 
 
I look forward to seeing you at the Christmas Fair tomorrow.  
 
Have a lovely weekend! 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:mapletree@cbc.beds.sch.uk
http://www.mapletreeprimaryschool.com/


 

 
 
 

  Friday 6th December 2018 
 

Maple Tree Primary School, Hawk Drive, Sandy, Bedfordshire, SG19 2WA 
Tel: 01767 699806 email: mapletree@cbc.beds.sch.uk 

www.mapletreeprimaryschool.com  
Head teacher: Mrs Cath Bainbridge                Deputy Head: Mr Steve Venus  

 

Kindness & Co-
operation 

Thankfulness Friendship & Sharing Respect Patience & 
Perseverance 

Responsibility 

Hope & Peace Unity Trust & Honesty Happiness Courage 

Weekly Newsletter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEADTEACHER’S AWARDS 

 
Fir Class 

 
 
 

Pine Class 
 

 

Yew Class 
 

 
 

Birch Class 
 
 
 

Aspen Class 
 
 
 

Poplar Class 
 
 
 

Rowan Class 
 

Juniper Class 
 

Cherry Class 
 

 

IMPORTANT DATES 

Autumn 2 
Saturday 8th December – FoMT Christmas Fete 
Wednesday 12th December – Christmas dinner 
Thursday 13th December 2.30pm Reception Christmas 
play 
Friday 14th December 11am Mulberries 3 Christmas 
play 
Monday 17th December 9.30am and 5.30pm KS1 
Christmas play 
Tuesday 18th December 9.30am and 6pm KS2 Christmas 
carols 
Wednesday 19th December 3.30pm Term ends 

Christmas Holiday  
Thursday 20th December – Thursday 3rd January 

Spring 1 
Wednesday 2nd January INSET day 
Thursday 3rd January Children return to school 
Thursday 10th January Whole school pantomime 
Thursday 24th January- Cinema Night 
Tuesday 5th February – Parents’ Evening 
Thursday 7th February – Parents’ Evening 
Friday 8th February – Shine Bright, Wear Bright non-
uniform day 

Half Term Week 
Monday 11th – Friday 15th February 2019 

Spring 2 

Monday 18th February Children return to school 
Friday 1st March - KS1&2 Disco 
Friday 29th March - Family Bingo 
Friday 5th April – Easter Bonnet Assembly 

Easter Holidays 
Monday 8th April – Tuesday 23rd April 2019 

Summer 

Wednesday 24th April Children return to school 
Saturday 6th July - Summer Fete 

 

Luke 

 

Lottie 
 

Jayden  

 

Aidan 
 

Eve 

 

Cole 
 

George 

 

Jenna 

 

Jax 

Message from Friends of Maple Tree 

Thank you for all the donations we received last week 

for the Christmas Fete. The final touches are being put 

in place for the fete which is being held tomorrow 

12pm-2pm at the school. We hope that there is 

something for everyone to enjoy from the Santa’s 

grotto and games for the children to a raffle and 

refreshments for the adults. There will also be 

‘Elfridges’ the gift room where children can come and 

choose a present for their family members and get it 

wrapped by our elves. We hope to see you there. 

                                                                                                  

Wednesday 12th December is Christmas Dinner day. 

Please make sure you have booked your child’s dinner 

in advance. Children may  

wear Christmas jumpers over  

their school uniform on this 

occasion. 

  

mailto:mapletree@cbc.beds.sch.uk
http://www.mapletreeprimaryschool.com/

